

## EMMA VILLAS PARTICIPATES IN THE "ENVENT WINTER CONFERENCE: CALL FOR GROWTH" DEDICATED TO THE MEETING BETWEEN LISTED COMPANIES AND THE FINANCIAL COMMUNITY

The event organised by EnVent Italia SIM and Virgilio IR will take place on February 21, 2024 at The Westin Palace hotel in Milan and will involve national and international institutional investors who will have the opportunity to meet a representation of virtuous SMEs listed on the Stock Exchange.

Chiusi, February 19, 2024 – Emma Villas S.p.A., a leading company in Italy in the vacation rental sector (short-term rentals of prestigious villas and residences) listed on the Euronext Growth Milan segment of the Italian Stock Exchange, will participate on February 21 in the event, "EnVent Winter" Conference: Call for Growth", organised by EnVent Italia SIM in collaboration with Virgilio IR.

The event, which will take place at The Westin Palace hotel in Milan, represents an important appointment for Italian medium and small capitalisation companies listed on the Euronext Growth Milan market. Therefore, also the Tuscan company, which counts on a portfolio of over 600 villas in 15 Italian regions, continues its relationship with the market by participating in events and conferences and, on the occasion of the event "EnVent Winter Conference: Call for Growth", will have the opportunity to meet a large parterre of Italian and international investors, through one-to-one and one-to-few meetings.

On this occasion, Emma Villas S.p.A. will be present through the involvement of the President and CEO Giammarco Bisogno and the IR Manager Monia Lupi, who will have the opportunity to present the growth prospects of the Company in Italy and abroad.

The institutional presentation will be made available from February 21, 2024 on the website <a href="https://www.emmavillas.com/it/index">https://www.emmavillas.com/it/index</a> in the "Investor Relations" section.

Emma Villas: Emma Villas is an Italian Incoming Tour Operator. It operates in the sector of weekly tourist rentals of luxury villas and country houses with private pools. It currently manages, on an exclusive basis, more than 550 properties throughout Italy, welcoming more than 50,000 international guests every year. Property Management, Smart Hospitality, dedicated Concierge 7/7, Guest & Property Protection are among the elements that characterise the Emma Villas mod.

## FINANCIAL PRESS OFFICE

**Spriano Communication & Partners** 

Matteo Russo, mrusso@sprianocommunication.com | Mob. +39 347 9834 881 Jacopo Ghirardi, ighirardi@sprianocommunication.com | Mob. +39 3337139257

## EMMA VILLAS S.P.A.

Monia Lupi – Investor Relations Manager Email: m.lupi@emmavillas.com Tel. +39 0578 1901628

**EURONEXT GROWTH ADVISOR & SPECIALIST** 

Integrae SIM S.p.A.

info@integraesim.it

Tel.: +39 02 9684 68 64

Piazza Castello, 24 - 20121 Milano

## INVESTOR RELATIONS ADVISOR KT&Partners

Chiara Cardelli, ccardelli@ktepartners.com Mob. +39 3387129015

